

MAC Case 632 of 2024

Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar, Chief Judge-in charge (WB 01128)

Order No.07

Dated: 05-03-2026

Today is fixed for filing vakalatnama by O.P.No.2.

Applicant files hazira.

O.P. No.2 also files hazira but vakalatnama is not filed today.

In View of the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court and Hon'ble High Court Calcutta, P.O. is deputed and away in SIR work.

Hence, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 15-06-2026 for filing vakalatnama by O.P.No.2.

Chief Judge-in charge